forma condensed consolidated financial information will prove to be correct. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that would
have been achieved if the Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2006, nor is it necessarily indicative of our future operating results or
financial position. Actual results could differ.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes thereto, and
with the information contained in �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and our consolidated historical financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this
prospectus.

37

Edgar Filing: DATATEL INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

SEITEL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

(in thousands)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenues $ 191,919 $ (26,726)(1) $ 165,193

Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 88,662 74,886(2) 163,548
Gain on sale of seismic data (231) �  (231)
Cost of sales 234 �  234
Selling, general and administrative 35,930 (543)(3) 35,387
Merger 1,449 (1,449)(4) �

126,044 72,894 198,938

Income (loss) from operations 65,875 (99,620) (33,745)
Interest expense, net (19,520) (16,821)(5) (36,341)
Foreign currency exchange gains 259 �  259
Gain on sale of security 27 �  27

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes 46,641 (116,441) (69,800)
Benefit for income taxes (715) (40,754)(6) (41,469)

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 47,356 $ (75,687) $ (28,331)

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

38

Edgar Filing: DATATEL INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 54

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

SEITEL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

(in thousands)

Historical
Combined(1) Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 36,308 $ 3,142(7) $ 39,450

Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 33,718 9,361(8) 43,079
Cost of sales 17 �  17
Selling, general and administrative 8,011 104(9) 8,115
Merger 17,902 (17,902)(10) �

59,648 (8,437) 51,211

Loss from operations (23,340) 11,579 (11,761)
Interest expense, net (11,469) (2,221)(11) (13,690)
Foreign currency exchange gains 77 �  77
Other income 12 �  12

Loss before income taxes (34,720) 9,358 (25,362)
Benefit for income taxes (3,545) 3,275(12) (270)

Net loss $ (31,175) $ 6,083 $ (25,092)

(1) The historical combined results represent the addition of the Predecessor Period from January 1, 2007 through February 13, 2007 and the
Successor Period from February 14, 2007 to March 31, 2007.

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

39

Edgar Filing: DATATEL INC - Form 424B4

Index to Financial Statements 55

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are based on adjustments to our historical consolidated financial